

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			168.33 %
			36,050.00	96,733.00	60,683.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.1600 ACRE		5,000.0000	48,000.0000	860.00 %
			800.00	7,680.00	6,880.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			284.00 %
			2,500.00	9,600.00	7,100.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			260.00 %
	59.0000		10.0000	36.0000	260.00 %
			590.00	2,124.00	1,534.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			740.00 %
	109.0000		5.0000	42.0000	740.00 %
			545.00	4,578.00	4,033.00
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	S.Y.			460.00 %
	50.0000		15.0000	84.0000	460.00 %
			750.00	4,200.00	3,450.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			221.00 %
	200.0000		4.0000	12.8400	221.00 %
			800.00	2,568.00	1,768.00
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-3.64 %
	1.0000		220.0000	212.0000	-3.64 %
			220.00	212.00	-8.00
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			56.00 %
	1080.0000		0.5000	0.7800	56.00 %
			540.00	842.40	302.40
10	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			410.00 %
	28.0000		1.0000	5.1000	410.00 %
			28.00	142.80	114.80
11	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			7.14 %
	21.0000		28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %
			588.00	630.00	42.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	3.0000 EACH		50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %
			150.00	126.00	-24.00
13	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	112.0000 S.F.		2.0000	5.1000	155.00 %
			224.00	571.20	347.20
14	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	207.0000 L.F.		4.0000	12.6000	215.00 %
			828.00	2,608.20	1,780.20
71	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	175.0000 S.Y.		8.0000	84.0000	950.00 %
			1,400.00	14,700.00	13,300.00
GRADING					
15	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	30.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	54.0000	80.00 %
			900.00	1,620.00	720.00
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	200.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	65.0000	116.67 %
			6,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00
17	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	200.0000 C.Y.		5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %
			1,000.00	2,400.00	1,400.00
DRAINAGE					
18	QUARRY SPALLS				
	1.0000 TON		100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %
			100.00	120.00	20.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER					
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 4,500.00	1,680.0000 5,040.00	12.00 % 540.00
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 51.0000	L.F.	10.0000 510.00	12.0000 612.00	20.00 % 102.00
21	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	L.F.	50.0000 250.00	120.0000 600.00	140.00 % 350.00
22	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 17.0000	L.F.	70.0000 1,190.00	120.0000 2,040.00	71.43 % 850.00
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 29.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,015.00	78.0000 2,262.00	122.86 % 1,247.00
SURFACING					
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 90.0000	TON	60.0000 5,400.00	60.0000 5,400.00	0.00 % 0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		100.00	100.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 100.0000	TON	120.0000 12,000.00	210.0000 21,000.00	75.00 % 9,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			40.00	40.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	ESC LEAD				
	45.0000	DAY	100.0000	744.0000	644.00 %
			4,500.00	33,480.00	28,980.00
29	CHECK DAM				
	8.0000	L.F.	20.0000	40.8000	104.00 %
			160.00	326.40	166.40
30	STREET CLEANING				
	360.0000	HR	110.0000	180.0000	63.64 %
			39,600.00	64,800.00	25,200.00
31	INLET PROTECTION				
	6.0000	EACH	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %
			600.00	540.00	-60.00
32	SILT FENCE				
	185.0000	L.F.	5.0000	12.6000	152.00 %
			925.00	2,331.00	1,406.00
33	WATTLE				
	77.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.4000	54.00 %
			770.00	1,185.80	415.80
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.1100	ACRE	2,000.0000	8,400.0000	320.00 %
			220.00	924.00	704.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
36	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	16.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	114.0000	128.00 %
			800.00	1,824.00	1,024.00
TRAFFIC					
37	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	124.0000	L.F.	35.0000	84.0000	140.00 %
			4,340.00	10,416.00	6,076.00
38	EXTRUDED CURB				
	230.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %
			2,300.00	1,725.00	-575.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	25.0000	L.F.	25.0000	87.0000	248.00 %
			625.00	2,175.00	1,550.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,582.0000	43.28 %
			2,500.00	3,582.00	1,082.00
41	PAINT LINE				
	453.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.5400	20.00 %
			203.85	244.62	40.77
42	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	1076.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.6600	-12.00 %
			807.00	710.16	-96.84
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	352.0000	S.F.	6.0000	3.9000	-35.00 %
			2,112.00	1,372.80	-739.20
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	86.0000	L.F.	12.0000	3.2900	-72.58 %
			1,032.00	282.94	-749.06
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	4.0000	EACH	125.0000	78.0000	-37.60 %
			500.00	312.00	-188.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
46	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	54.0000 270.00	8.00 % 20.00
47	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 7.0000	EACH	50.0000 350.00	90.0000 630.00	80.00 % 280.00
48	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,045.00	6,000.00	474.16 % 4,955.00
49	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	13,567.00	8,813.00	-35.04 % -4,754.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM HARBORVIEW DR	L.S.	124,000.00	207,605.00	67.42 % 83,605.00
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM WINSLOW WAY	L.S.	87,400.00	143,781.00	64.51 % 56,381.00
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	8,000.00	5,000.00	-37.50 % -3,000.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 200.0000	HR	45.0000 9,000.00	45.0000 9,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	16,000.00	16,200.00	1.25 % 200.00
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 360.0000	S.F.	20.0000 7,200.00	11.5000 4,140.00	-42.50 % -3,060.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 42.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 840.00	48.0000 2,016.00	140.00 % 1,176.00
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 197.0000	S.F.	5.0000 985.00	6.0000 1,182.00	20.00 % 197.00
58	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	720.0000 720.00	140.00 % 420.00
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 106.0000	S.Y.	75.0000 7,950.00	96.0000 10,176.00	28.00 % 2,226.00
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	3,600.0000 3,600.00	140.00 % 2,100.00
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A MODIFIED 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	3,600.0000 3,600.00	200.00 % 2,400.00
62	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 208.0000	L.F.	35.0000 7,280.00	36.0000 7,488.00	2.86 % 208.00
63	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 23.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,450.00	240.0000 5,520.00	60.00 % 2,070.00
64	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,800.00	960.0000 2,880.00	60.00 % 1,080.00
65	DELETED ITEM 1.0000	EACH	0.0100 0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01
66	SPCC PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/18/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 00:02

PS&E JOB NO : 05W025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007352 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2543
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 HARBORVIEW DRIVE SIGNALIZATION
 BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 XL2543
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 11 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.
 1001 3RD AVE S
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
67	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
70	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$463,129.86</u>	<u>\$796,402.32</u>	<u>71.96%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$463,129.86</u>	<u>\$796,402.32</u>	<u>71.96%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					